## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2322

- Page 1, line 1, remove "create and enact a new section to chapter 50-06 of the North Dakota"
- Page 1, remove line 2
- Page 1, line 3, remove "legislative management report; and to"
- Page 1, line 3, after "appropriation" insert "to the department of health and human services for behavioral health primary prevention initiatives"
- Page 1, remove lines 5 through 23
- Page 1, remove lines 1 through 18
- Page 2, line 20, replace "MENTAL" with "BEHAVIORAL"
- Page 2, line 20, replace "AND WELL BEING" with "INIATIVES"
- Page 2, line 22, replace "\$50,000,000" with "\$10,000,000"
- Page 2, line 23, replace "and implementing programming to address" with "to community organizations and public foundations for implementation of behavioral health primary prevention initiatives and to public foundations to develop or utilize existing curriculum to implement a safe technology use, following an application process defined by the department"
- Page 2, remove line 24
- Page 2, line 25, remove "advisory committee"
- Page 2, line 25, remove "A grant"
- Page 2, remove line 26
- Page 2, after line 27, insert:

"SECTION 3. APPROPRIATION – FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT. The funds provided in this section, or so much of the funds as may be necessary, are appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, to the department of health and human services for the purpose of providing and managing grants under this Act, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2023, and ending June 30, 2025, as follows:

Salaries and wages

\$219,368

Full-time equivalent position

1.00"

Renumber accordingly